Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

RMP22-009075
RMP22-009076

RMP22-009077

RMP22-009078
RMP22-009079
RMP22-009080
RMP22-009081
RMP22-009082

RMP22-009083

RMP22-009084

RMP22-009085

RMP22-009086
RMP22-009087

RMP22-009088

RMP22-009089

WEBER/62

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

ALGONQUIN RD/NEW
WILKE DR

1353 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
500 HICKS RD

4726 ARBOR DR

2750 NORTHAMPTON DR
4738 ARBOR DR

ORIOLE LN / KINGFISHER
LN

4716 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5600 APOLLO DR

5999 NEW WILKE RD

EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW
WILKE

1445 HICKS RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

1832 VERMONT ST

3403(3400) BLK KIRCHOFF

RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

4726 ARBOR DR
600 HICKS RD

TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PARKING COMPLAINT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CODE 2
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DISTURBANCE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/17/2022 9:21:05 AM



Incident Date

10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

Report Number

RMP22-009090

RMP22-009091

RMP22-009092
RMP22-009093

RMP22-009094
RMP22-009095

RMP22-009096

RMP22-009097

RMP22-009098
RMP22-009099

RMP22-009100
RMP22-009101

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2806 ST JAMES ST
2208 KINGFISHER LN
3400 WELLINGTON CT
4825 KIMBALL HILL DR
2300 KINGFISHER LN

APPROX LOC:2802
MARTIN LN

4726 ARBOR DR
1201 ROHLWING RD
3108 SWALLOW LN
2901 CENTRAL RD

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2308 WING ST

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3809 BOBWHITE LN

APPROX LOC:4718
ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

2305 GEORGE ST

4373 LINCOLN AVE

3100 TOWN SQUARE DR
1301 MEIJER DR

2400 GOLF RD

3300 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STOLEN AUTO
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD PARTY

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/17/2022 9:21:05 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/14/2022 RMP22-009102 1735 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022 RMP22-009103 KIMBALL TRAFFIC STOP
HILL/ALGONQUIN
10/14/2022 RMP22-009104 KIMBALL DR TRAFFIC STOP
10/14/2022 RMP22-009105 APPROX LOC: 4700 PREMISES CHECK
ARBOR DR

10/14/2022 RMP22-009106 SB RT53 FROM EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP

10/17/2022 9:21:05 AM



