



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2022	RMP22-009075	WEBER/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009076	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009077	ALGONQUIN RD/NEW WILKE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009078	1353 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009079	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009080	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009081	500 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009082	4726 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022		2750 NORTHAMPTON DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009083	ORIOLE LN / KINGFISHER LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009084	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/14/2022		5600 APOLLO DR	ALARM	
10/14/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009085	EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW WILKE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2022	RMP22-009086	1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009087	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022		1832 VERMONT ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009088	3403(3400) BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009089	4726 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/14/2022		600 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2022	RMP22-009090	2806 ST JAMES ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2022		2208 KINGFISHER LN	ACCIDENT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022		3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022		4825 KIMBALL HILL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009091	2300 KINGFISHER LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2022		APPROX LOC:2802 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009092	4726 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2022	RMP22-009093	1201 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022		3108 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009094	2901 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2022	RMP22-009095	GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/14/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009096	2308 WING ST	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022		3809 BOBWHITE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009097	APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009098	2305 GEORGE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009099	4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2022		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009100	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2022	RMP22-009101	2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2022	RMP22-009102	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2022	RMP22-009103	KIMBALL HILL/ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009104	KIMBALL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009105	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
10/14/2022	RMP22-009106	SB RT53 FROM EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	